## Jefferson Central School District

## **Board of Education District Goals**

**Mission Statement:** All who enterwill be educated to their fullest potential in a safe and healthy environment that allows and encourages each individual to develop the necessary skills to be productive and successful members of society.

The Jefferson Board of Education has established six goals for the 2019-2020 school year. The six overall goals focus in the six categories as follows: finance, student success, community participation, faculty and staff success, facilities and technology planning and college and career readiness.

## Goal 1:

*Fiscal responsibility:* The Jefferson Central School District will examine and evaluate how funding is used to support its mission. Decisions will focus on promoting desired outcomes in a cost efficient manner.

### Goal 2:

*Student success:* The Jefferson Central School District will enhance students' experiences of success by offering exposure to career path and exploration. Attractive, diverse range of well- coordinated and challenging academic, co-curricular, and extracurricular programs will be offered based on students' needs and interests.

#### Goal 3:

**Community Participation:** Jefferson Central School District will, broaden partnerships with local governments and community-based in order to maximize opportunities for students and promote community involvement.

## Goal 4:

*Faculty and staff success:* Jefferson Central School District will recruit and retain highly qualified, caring, and engaged administrators, faculty and staff who share a joint commitment to high standards of student achievement.

# **Goal 5:**

*Facility and Technology Planning:* Jefferson Central School District will create and implement a comprehensive long-range facilities and technology plan that Is consistent with the district's mission and vision.

## **Goal 6:**

College and career Readiness: Jefferson Central School District will provide K-12 students with academic programming which will allow for Jefferson graduates to be college and career ready upon completion of their compulsory education. The Jefferson Board of Education will provide students and their families with access to comprehensive guidance, counseling, and career planning services which will help to ensure that students are successfully able to contribute to the community and society in general.